
Office order

Consequent upon the grant of Next ACP Level to Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Labour

Inspector, O/o Assistant Labour Commissioner-0l, Faridabad, vide order dated 25.02.2019,

issued under Endst. No.02l201917405-410, dated 05.03.2019, after completing 08 years of

regular satisfactory service, the pay of the official is hereby fixed inthe Pay band of Rs.9300-

34800+3600GP, w.e.f. 04.03.2014. The detail is given as under :-

ttris woutO be subject to condition that if any recovery regarding Excess payment on a/c of
Pay Fixation is noticed may in future, the same shall be recovered from the official without any

further notice from the salary/ Pension, therefore concerned D.D.O, may ensure to obtain

requisite UNDERTAKING taken from the Official in term of F.D instruction 1/23110-2PR(FD)

dated 20.01 .2017 as circulated by vide Govt. order No.11/48/2017- -Lab dated 21.08.2017.

Date:- 04.04.2019

Endst No'- logl-3- 3 L
A copy is forwarded to

Monica Malik
Additional Labour Commissioner, (Admin)

Haryana, Chandigarh.

Dated: ? -9ag
the following for infoimation arid necessary action:-

1. Principal Accountant General (A & E), Haryana, Chandigarh.

2. Principal Accountant General (Audit), Haryana, Chandigarh.

3. Treasury Officer, Faridabad, Rohtak.
Regd. 4. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Faridabad. (Along with original service book.)

5. AssistantLabourcommissioner-03, Faridabad

5. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Rohtak'

6. Deputy director Industrial Safety & Health, Faridabad .

7. Service book Assistant at H.Q,
8. Wcial Concerned.

ffiGriii"ccount Branch) for online uploading. 6ffi*pfr1

Date Existing pay in the
pay scale of Rs.
9300-34800 + 3200
GP as Assistant.

Pay fixed after
granting l't A.C.P as

Assitant.

Pay fixed after
promoted as Labour
Inspector.

Pay fixed as per
R.P.R-t6

Remarks

01.07.13 13,030+3200GP Annual Increment.

04.03.14 13,030+3600GP ACP increment Only grade
pay granted as per option
from offi cial concerned.

01.07.14 13.520+3600GP A.C.P Increment,

0r.07.14 14.030+3600GP Annual Increment,

01.07.14 14,030+3,600GP Promotion of L.I, Increment
not granted due to official
drawn salarv in ACP,

01.09.r4 14,030+4,000GP Grade Pay revised as per F'D
Letter dated 01.09.201 4.

t4.tt.l4 14.030+4.000GP Official has passed the

denartmental Exam,

01.07.15 14,570+4000GP Anuual lncrement.

01.01.r6 49,000/-
FPL-06-Cell-12

Pay fixed as per R.P.R-
16

01.07.16 50,500/-
FPL-06-Cell-13

Annual Increment.

0t.07.17 52,000/-
FPL-06-Cell-14

Annual Increment.

01.07.r 8 53,600/-
FPL-06-Cell-15

Annual Increment.

Next increment will be siven on 01-07-2019.( otherwise ad nissible)

for Lab oY ommi s si oner Haryana.


